Survey Stats Are We Ready to Re_Open May 9, 2020

Responses

# Question % % % % %
1 |Where does your home group normally meet? Church | 64% | Com. | 17% Private 16% | Oher 2%
2 |What was the average attendance at your home group BEFORE COVID-19? 0 0% 1-10 18% 10-25 42% | 2550 | 30% | 50+ 9%
3 |What is the average attendance at your home group SINCE COVID-19? 0 37% | 1-10 27% 10-25 26% | 25-50 | 5% 50+ 5%
4 |Did your home group suspend any face-to-face meetings? Yes | 96% No 4%
5 |Did your group suspend meetings due to government orders? Yes | 77% No 24% N/A
6 |Did your group suspend meetings due to landlord restrictions? Yes | 46% No 45% N/A 9%
7 |Did your group suspend face-to-face meetings due to health concerns for vulnerable members? Yes 70% No 21% N/A 9%
8 |Is your home group using an alternative method other than face-to-face to meet? Yes 92% No 8%
9 |If yes, what alternative method does your group use to meet? Zoom | 93% | Skype 3% Phone 2% |Go-to-Mtg| 2%
10 |Has your home group scheduled a group conscience meeting to consider resuming face-to-face meetings? Yes | 41% No 55% N/A 4%
11 | If yes, how soon? Week | 16% | Month | 62% 3 Mos. 20% | NextYr | 2%
12 |Is your group familiar with the latest CDC, state, and local regulations concerning large group meetings? Yes | 80% No 20%
13 |Is 6-foot social distancing possible in your group’s usual meeting location? Yes | 55% No 30% | Don'tKnow | 16%
14 |Does your group anticipate limiting how many people can attend a meeting? Yes | 20% No 21% | Don'tKnow | 59%
16 |If your group resumes face-to-face meetings, will it also continue meetings with Zoom or other means? Yes 8% No 16% Hope So 6%
17 |Would your home group consider using Zoom or other video service during a face-to-face meeting? Yes 10% No 19% Not Sure | 71%
18 |Will coffee service be available? Yes 39% No 7% | Don'tKnow | 54%
19 [Will donuts, cookies, candy, etc. be available? Yes | 16% No 19% | Don'tKnow | 65%
20 |If your group hosts potluck dinners or barbeques, will they continue? Yes 17% No 18% | Don'tKnow | 65%
21 |Will your group supply hand sanitizer? Yes | 42% No 3% | Don'tKnow | 55%
22 |Will your group require attendees to wear masks? Yes 14% No 8% | Don'tKnow | 78%
23 |If masks are required, will the group supply them? Yes 1% No 28% | Don'tKnow | 71%
24 | Will a member be asked to leave if they do not wear a required mask? Yes 4% No 11% | Don'tKnow | 85%
25 | Do you have concerns about face-to-face meetings? Yes | 72% No 28%
26 |When do you anticipate your local intergroup/central office to open? Week | 9% | Month | 56% 3 Mo. 34% | NextYr | 1%
27 |Can you buy and receive a book, pamphlet, or other merchandise from your local intergroup/central office? Yes | 41% No 59%
28 |Have your general service entities [District and Area Assembly] met in the past 3 months? Yes | 48% No 13% | Don'tKnow | 39%
29 |If general service entities did meet in the past 3 months, was it face-to-face? Yes | 16% No 44% | Don'tKnow | 40%
30 D.o you antic?pate gener.al service gntities to increase.use of technology in the future to meet and conduct Ves 60% No 1% | Dontknow | 39%

district meetings, committee meetings, area assemblies, and workshops?
31 |Would an online-only Area Assembly increase or decrease participation? Increase | 64% | Decrease| 36%
32 |Does your Area’s Policies and Procedures allow for online-only assemblies, voting, and elections? Yes 4% No 17% | Don'tKnow | 70% | NotYet | 9%
33 |When would you next attend a large event such as a convention or jamboree? 1mo | 15% | 3mo | 14% 6 mo 12% | Not Sure | 60%




